
                                                                          Mangala Rural Municipality 

                                   Office of Rural Municipal Executive 
                                                                             Babiyachaur, Myagdi 

              Gandaki Province, Nepal 

            Invitation for Bids(E-Bidding) 
                                                                                                                                             First Date of publication:-4th Jan 2023 (2079/09/20) 

       Mangala Rural Municipality, Office of Rural Municipal Executive, Babiyachaur, Myagdi invites Electronic bids works under e/procurement system from eligible 

Nepalese bidders for the following package of Supply & Construction projects mentioned below under national competitive bidding procedures. Bid document can be 

downloaded from PPMO’s website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp and bidder may obtain all other information at office, website: www. https://mangalamun.gov.np &  
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. All eligible bidders are requested to submit E-Bid online as per instruction within mentioned period. The scanned copy of bid document fee, bid 

security, company/firm registration, Business License (ijjajat), renewal, tax clearance certificate (up to F/Y- 2078-79)should be uploaded at the time of bid Submission. 

The Purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject all the bids, wholly or partly with or without assigning any reason .Any information otherwise stated in this notice will be 

as per Public Procurement Act-2063(with Amendment) & Public procurement Regulations- 2064 ( with Amendment ). 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Contract .ID. Description of  Works Category Estimated Amount with VAT & P.S (NRs.)
Pre-Bid 

meeting

Last Date of Bid 

submission

Date of Bid 

Opening

Bid Security  Amount 

(NRs.)

Validity 

Period of 

Bid Document Fee  

Details (NRs.)

MRM/Myagdi/NC

B/G/01/079-80

Supply & Delivery of CGI Sheet, 

HDEP Pipes and Gabion Boxes
GOODS

  2884610.49/- (Twenty Eight lakhs Eighty 

Four  thousands Six Hundred Ten Rupees And 

Fourty Nine Paisa only)

2023-01-22 at 

11:00
2023-02-05 at 12:00 

2023-02-05 at 

14:00

75000/- ( Seventy Five 

Thousands Rupees only)
120 days 3000/-

MRM/Myagdi/NC

B/R/W/01/079-80

Construction & Upgrading of Pakhar-

Pinge-Hase dada Motarbato
WORKS

6719999.57/- (Sixty Seven lakh Ninteen 

Thousands Nine Hundred Ninty Nine Rupees 

Abd Fifty Seven Paisa Only)

2023-01-25 at 

13:00
2023-02-05 at 12:00

2023-02-05 at 

14:00

175000/- (One lakh 

Seventy Five Thousands 

Rupees Only)

120 days 3000/-

MRM/Myagdi/NC

B/R/W/02/079-80

Construction & Upgrading of Sima-

Kotrobang-khumlya-paiyunpata-

Kuhun-Purnagau-Todke Motarbato

WORKS

15359999.82/- (One Crore Fifty three Lakhs 

Fifty Nine Thousands Nine Hundred Ninty Nine 

Rupees and Eighty two Paisa Only)

2023-01-25 at 

13:00
2023-02-05 at 12:00

2023-02-05 at 

14:00

400000/- (Four Lakhs 

rupees Only)
120 days 3000/-

➢  Bid security amount must be deposited in P rabhu Bank,  Mangala Rural Municipality Dharauti Khata ,  1500110309300061  in case of cash deposit OR may submit  Bank Guarantee with sufficient validity  period .

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

Bank Details :

➢  Bid Document Fee must be deposited in P rabhu Bank,  Mangala Rural Municipality Aantarik Rajaswa Khata ,  1500110309300101

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

